TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM392553 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 01/01/2003 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Paxar Corporation | | 07/21/2016 | Corporation: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Paxar Americas, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 105 Corporate Park Drive | |
| City: | White Plains | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10604 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3022378 | LOKPRINT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149655988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-965-7293

Email: daltmuspto@bakermckenzie.com

Denis V. Shamo **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue; Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Denis V. Shamo |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Denis V. Shamo/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/25/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=LOKPRINT Affidavit#page1.tif source=LOKPRINT Affidavit#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005842 FRAME: 0482

LOKPRINT U.S. Reg. No. 3,022,378

AFFIDAVIT

I, Michael C. Maier, hereby declare as follows:

I. I am the Senior Group and IP Counsel of Avery Dennison Retail Information Services

LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with a principal place of business at 207 Goode

Avenue, Glendale, California 91203 (the "Company"). I have worked for the Company

since 2005 and have held my current position since 2012. I am fully acquainted with the

aspects of the business of the Company relating to the matters stated in this Affidavit.

The facts set out in this Affidavit are from my personal knowledge or have been obtained

by or for me from the records of the Company. As Senior Group and IP Counsel, my

functions include the administration of the Company's various intellectual property rights

on a global basis. Because of my functions, I am familiar with the intellectual property

rights of the Company, including various trademarks that the Company has used in the

marketing and promotion of its business and services. I am duly authorized to make this

declaration on behalf of the Company.

2. Paxar Corporation, a New York corporation with a principal place of business at 207

Goode Avenue, Glendale, California 91203, is the sole member of the Company.

3. On July 18, 2002, Paxar Corporation applied to register the trademark LOKPRINT (the

"Mark") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. On December 6, 2005, U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 3,022,378 for LOKPRINT (the "Registration") issued to

Paxar Corporation.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005842 FRAME: 0483

LOKPRINT

U.S. Reg. No. 3,022,378

4. On or about January 1, 2003, Paxar Corporation transferred and assigned all right, title,

and interest in certain trademarks and trademark registrations, as well as all associated

goodwill, to its wholly-owned subsidiary Paxar Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation

with a principal place of business at 105 Corporate Park Drive, White Plains, NY 10604.

5. Among the trademarks and trademark registrations assigned by Paxar Corporation to

Paxar Americas, Inc. on January 1, 2003 were the Mark and the Registration.

6. As the result of the conveyance described above, Paxar Americas, Inc. became owner of

all right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Registration effective January 1, 2003.

7. On December 27, 2008, Paxar Americas, Inc. merged with and into the Company, with

the Company being the surviving entity. This conveyance was recorded with the

Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2011 at

Reel/Frame 4578/0104.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or

imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the

like may jeopardize the validity of the document or submission or registration, declares that all

statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information

and belief are believed to be true.

AVERY DENNISON RETAIL/INFORMATION SERVICES LLC

By:

Printed Name: Michael C. Maier

Title:

Sr. Group and IP Counsel

3